Decision No. <u>3204</u>6

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SAN DIMAS-CHARTER OAK DOMESTIC WATER COMPANY for permission to issue a note in the amount of \$6,000. at 4% for a period of two years.

OBIGIMAL

Application No. 22758

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

San Dimas-Charter Oak Domestic Water Company, having asked permission to issue to Coila Ferguson its note in the face amount of \$6,000 payable two years after date, with interest at the rate of 4% per annum, for the purpose of paying indebtedness of a like amount due San Dimas Water Company, the Commission having considered applicant's request and it being of the opinion that this is not a matter in which a hearing is necessary, that the money obtained by applicant by the issue of said \$6,000 note is reasonably required by it for the purpose of paying indebtedness, and that this application should be granted, subject to the provisions of this order, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that San Dimas-Charter Oak Domestic Water Company be, and it is hereby, authorized to issue on or before August 1, 1939, to Coila Ferguson, its note in the face amount of \$6,000,payable two years after date with interest at the rate of 4% per annum, and use the proceeds obtained through the issue of said note to pay indebtedness due San Dimas Water Company.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein granted will become effective when San Dimas-Charter Oak Domestic Water Company has paid the minimum fee prescribed by Section 57 of the Public Utilities Act, which minimum fee is Twenty-five(\$25) Dollars.

ς Λ

1-

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that within thirty (30) days after the issue of said note, San Dimas-Charter Oak Domestic Water Company shall file with the Railroad Commission a copy of the note issued under the authority herein granted.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this $3/\pi$ day of 1939. Mai

Commissioners.

